



HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A. No. 195 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	17.02.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> <u>I.A. No.1 of 2026</u> Sri Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel represents Sri K. Rama Krishna, learned counsel for applicants/appellants/respondent Nos.6 and 7. Sri A. Prabhakar Rao, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.1 to 33/writ petitioners. Sri Muralidhar Reddy Katram, learned Government Pleader for Revenue appears for respondent Nos.34 to 37. Sri V. Siddhartha Goud, learned counsel appears for Sri V. Narasimha Goud, learned Standing Counsel for Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority, for respondent No.38/respondent No.5. Time is granted to the writ petitioners till 20.02.2026 to file objections to the instant Interlocutory Application filed for	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.



Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		condonation of delay of 48 days in filing the present Writ Appeal. List on 24.02.2026. _____ HCJ(AKrS, J) _____ GMM, J <i>kvni</i>	