



2026:TSHC:3710-DB

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.195 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	02.03.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Mr. Vedula Srinivas, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. K.Rama Krishna, learned counsel, appears for the appellants. Mr. G.Mohan Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. A.Prabhakar Rao, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos.1 to 33/writ petitioners. Mr. V.Siddhartha Goud, learned counsel representing Mr. V.Narasimha Goud, learned Standing Counsel for Hyderabad Metropolitan Development Authority (HMDA), appears for respondent No.38. The instant Writ Appeal be tagged along with W.P.No.37830 of 2025 preferred by the same writ petitioners against the appellants in respect of the order dated 25.11.2025 passed by HMDA where appellants are seeking building permission. List this matter on 18.03.2026 along with W.P.No.37830 of 2025. In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned order. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J KL	